10/12/2022

Bowen Greenwood
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF MONTANA

Case Number: DA 22-0182

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA Case No. DA 22-0182

BROADWATER COUNTY, MONTANA,

Plaintiff and Appellee,

and

HELENA INDEPENDENT RECORD,

Defendant and Appellee,

v.
PERSONS WITH AN INTEREST IN THE RELEASE OF CONFIDENTIAL
CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THE
INVESTIGATION AND PROSECUTION OF JASON ELLSWORTH: JASON
ELLSWORTH,

Defendant and Appellant.

APPELLEE BROADWATER COUNTY'S ANSWER BRIEF

On Appeal from the Montana First Judicial District, In and For the County of Broadwater, Cause No. DV-2022-02; Honorable Kathy Seeley, Presiding

Appearances:

Jania Hatfield Broadwater County Attorney's Office 515 Broadway Ave. Townsend, MT 59644 (406) 266-9226 jhatfield@co.broadwater.mt.us

Attorney for Appellee Broadwater County David M. McLean Mclean & Associates, PLLC 3301 Great Northern Ave., Suite 203 Missoula, MT 59808 (406) 541-4440 dave@mcleanlawmt.com

Attorney for the Appellant Jason Ellsworth

Kyle W. Nelson
Jeffrey J. Tierney
Goetz, Geddes & Gardner, P.C.
P.O. Box 6580
Bozeman, MT 59771-6580
(406) 587-0618
knelson@goetzlawfirm.com
jtierney@goetzlawfirm.com

Attorneys for Appellee Helena Independent Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
STATEMENT OF RELEVANT FACTS
STANDARD OF REVIEW
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
1. The District Court did not err when ordering dissemination of Ellsworth's confidential criminal justice information because Ellsworth voluntarily waived irregularities with respect to service of process by appearing in the case and Ellsworth had the opportunity to brief the matter
 A. Ellsworth's argument regarding service of process is incorrect and was not preserved in the District Court B. The process for declaratory actions regarding confidential criminal justice information was followed
C. Ellsworth had the opportunity to file a brief and failed to do so
The District Court ordered dissemination of Ellsworth's confidential criminal justice information
CONCLUSION 14
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	
Jefferson County v. Mont. Std.,	7, 13
2003 MT 304, ¶13, 2003 Mont. LEXIS 763, 79 P.3d 805.	
Macpheat v. Schauf,	9
1998 MT 250, 291 Mont. 182, 969 P.2d 265	
Milltown Addition Homeowner's Ass'n v. Geery,	8
2000 MT 341, 303 Mont. 195, 15 P.3d 458.	-
Pilgeram v. GreenPoint Mortg. Fund'g, Inc.,	8
2013 MT 354, 373 Mont. 1, 313 P.3d 839	
Spencer v. Ukra,	9
246 Mont. 430, 804 P.2d 380 (1991).	
Statutes	
§ 44-5-103, Mont. Code Ann	5, 12
§ 44-5-303(5), Mont. Code Ann	passim
